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ORDER
Date
By

.

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S Edmondson Avenue, 50° W of the ¢/l

Angus Avenue *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(721 Edmondson Avenue)
1% Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1% Council District
*  Case No. 04-036-A

Charles Ciecka
Petitioner

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Charles Ciecka. The Petitioner
secks relief from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit
an accessory structure height of 22 feet in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 feet for a proposed
detached garage. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on the
site plan submitted with the Petition filed and marked into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
26-127 of the Baltimore County Code, which allows an individual to seek variance relief for an
owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code, any
property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question who objects to the relief
requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for a
determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing it deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as requiréd by Section
26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there
being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
contained within the case file. As shown on the site plan, the proposed garage will be 22’ x 26’ in

dimension, with a 15” x 11’ extension off the rear,



Based upon the information contained within the case file, I am persuaded to grant the
requested relief. It was indicated that the proposed garage will have a second story to provide a
hobby workspace area for the Petitioner and that there is no other intention for the structure but for
the purpose of providing more storage space. There were no adverse comments from any County
reviewing agency and there is apparently no opposition from any of the neighbors. Thus, relief
will be granted subject to certain conditions to insure compliance with the use regulations,

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief
requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this Aﬂ day of August 2003 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from

Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory
structure height of 22 feet in licu of the maximum allowed 15 feet for a proposed detached garage,
in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and 1s hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

following restrictions:

1) The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioner is hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at his own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The garage shall be limited to uses accessory to the residential use of the
property. It shall not be used for commercial or business purposes.
Moreover, the Petitioner shall not allow or cause the garage to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartments. There shall be no
living quarters contained therein, and no kitchen or bathroom facilities.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference
this case and set forth and address the restrictions of thus Order.

7P

AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County




____ 6

Suite 403, County Courts Bldg.

Balt%mnre County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386

August 20, 2003 Fax: 410-887-3468

Mr. Charles Ciecka
721 Edmondson Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21228

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
S/S Edmondson Avenue, 50° W of the ¢/l Angus Avenue

(721 Edmondson Avenue)
1%* Election District — 1% Council District

Charles Ciecka - Petitioner
Case No. 04-036-A

Dear Mr. Ciecka:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned maitter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel; Casg File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Printed walh Sovhean ink

on Recyclaed Papor



@
ition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 721 f;/ detou r-/‘:’e_a /‘4«'&:
which is presently zoned _ D< §.S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?]ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

4003 7y allow an accesiory sheachee (deeled gary)

W't%}& A f(é’fg,vl‘:l/ CJ“P 22%\’[" [T /f'c’b" c:?-"p %4; gﬁlW/tﬂV}""i
pgfmf/‘é’cl /G H

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I’We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legat owner(s}) of the property which
I8 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State ~ Zip Code Signature B 3#&/3“ 7940371
Attorney For Petitioner: 7’2/ - J it z/t»-am 4¢£ H (// O @é ? 4[7/ 4
Address Telephone No
Lo tonsvi /é MD 2l228
3 Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
< _ | Representative to be Contacted:
- ) Sigreatur
T
LXZ Conbpan Name
T
- Ry Jfess Telephone No. Address Telephone No
LN
mq"' ' State Zip Code 'City State Zip Code
LY ]

: "_i“_"_'_-wm [——— e T - Wﬁ_ —— e
L ARLbA Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
iLl
*1--:::-.- day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
- regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

L1
0 o | — .

T, Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

O 0O m
CASENO. __ fH 034~z Reviewed By £ Date V- 2Z-23

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Pésting Date __{ ~03~ & 3




Aflidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonirig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 72 / é— C/Mﬂ’ o C/ G0t 4/4 V&

Addrgiwxw '//'e A D 22258
Clty i Stale e

- Zlp Cod

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difﬂculg):

lr //a..,'ﬂ C/Wc-?/AﬂJ /dﬁ[.‘éf ﬁo/efuﬁk 54.);“?_& Spuce,

20 Altbin f e main dwellay poved fo be
/gmé.;/;. ,“I',Vfi'/yf 6}{{96;,15,?@_ ‘

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

A A

Signature

ure

i/?/w’/ff F &’eafé:&_

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

v el &% AN O H NN BE M MO O S S e R S g - g S S A Sy S A S OE S EE A A gy G e EE B B oy e Ew m e am am el e ek ek ek ek e o e e e e e o e s ek e, B e e B B B R O O O T O B e B P O R T O T BN B B B B 4

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this / Z/ day of 2 ., ZOO)) , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

iﬂéar/es _ /E Cz‘ec s

e Arfiant(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily identified to me as sucnh Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal i /%/{ Wé /

—

ERT DELAWDER . 1
R%BOTARY PU?(lI..‘.gND Notary Public {,_
E OF MAR By
MY GSJP?JI%ION EXPIRES 6-1-2006 My Commission Expires f / e ,é

REV 10/25/01
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 4 4 __éz;/m’” éﬂf‘; ‘43"’61__1

Address //
Cohasalle D> 2j2es

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difflculgr):

.l //mlﬂ{ (ng//;ﬁ;/ A;sz_)/ ﬁp[gzyaﬂlél 5:}4f¢l?,6 5/5%‘::153_

[ /%/c/:ém ’/5 %”' pain cjwﬁ/%ﬂ;f /NW@J 7Lo Le
’O,Q) A;:éf'%;'#é’/;f/ If-*?’ﬂé‘&’fﬂf/&'—;

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signatur.

Signature

Na_ﬁ“ﬁf Fﬁ")ecém

me - Type or Print

Name - Type or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this / < day of 7 , £ 40 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Mzr%and, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
e

ol a/ﬁf' S /éﬂ.

iant(s} herein, personally known or satisfactorily idenfified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal /

Z A /
@wp‘ubus W

OBERT DELAWDER -
NOTARY PUBLIC —
LAND .
STATE OF MARY My Commission Expires PRACCRC

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

—
for the property located at —77 , c/ kegd £{ Son
which is presently zoned S5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

4{003? 7(; a,wﬂw N GLCGEE?SESG)% SJ“/\UCH%W/E ﬂ/yéu’éo/
dagm) it o beght of 2200 Lo of Y

AN O /ye’/mfy%’c/ /S

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. _
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Address Telephons No. Name - Type or Print

City State Zip Code Signature C _W 27990 chf

Attorney For Petitioner: 72 Edmondsen /‘1/0f¢ ¥ 40869 o 71 ¢/
Ad js Telephone No
(d/ 08 g //*P- MD 21228

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

— T —— e e, e e Ty ——— F ———
A Fublic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of v that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore GCounty

CASENO. g% -923 é A Reviewed By gﬁ:ﬁ Date _ 7-22 .22

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date J ~ é "‘5’2 . _




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 721 EDMONDSON AVENUE, CATONSVILLE
MARYLAND 21228

Beginning for the same on the south side of Edmondson Avenue Driveway (twenty feed
wide) fifty feet east of August Avenue, which place of beginning is designed to be at the
intersection of south side of Said Driveway with the division line between Lots Nos. 19-
B and 20-A on the plat hereinafter mentioned; and running thence easterly bounding on
the south side of the said Driveway fifty feet to L.ot No. 18-B on said plat; thence
southerly bounding on said last mentioned lot one hundred and fifty feet to the division
line in this description first mentioned; thence southerly bounding on said last mentioned
lot one hundred and fifty feet to Lot 21-A on said plat; thence westerly bounding on said
last mentioned lot fifty feet to the division line in this description first mentioned; thence
northerly bounding on said first mentioned division line one hundred fifty feet to the
place of the beginning. Being known as Lot Nos. 19-A and 19-B on the plat recorded
among the Land Records of Baitimore County in Plat Book W.P.C. No. 8, Folio 56. Also
known as 721 Edmondson Avenue and located in the 1% Election district and the 1%
Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

T "
r o

RLE: Case No.: (DL} — D 3 é’ hA .
Pcliliancr/Dcvclopcr:QMXLLC_{—‘%: E . QI ECJC:A
Datc of Hearing/ Closing; A VAL / TJ 'ZG:_O 3

*»

Baltimorce County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc

Towson, MD 21204

Allcnﬁlionz Beckey L\A\P_T

Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penaltics of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at #”7 4 E IOMUOAL NS O/ 4 ]/Dfl}

The sign(s) were posted on J\) (L 38 E 7/‘90%

(Motth, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

PRV AN

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

(& AL ALD E.. N 0o 1S
(Printed Name)

3225 RyeErsod CineLE
(Adflress)

Dactivors, Mb. 21227
(City, State, Zip Code) -

C4i0d 2.42-4263
(Telephone Number)

-
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ADMINISTRATIVE

VARIANCE

cASE $ O4-O36-A
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(DETACHED GARAGE ) W/Trs A HEGNT OF 2CFT,
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"PUBLIC HEARING ?

~ PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b)i1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CQDE

AN EUIQIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY
REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING
THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED IT
IS DONE !N THE POHING OFFICE BEFORE
8 AUgUST 78,2003

ORﬁA TION I8 AVAILABLE AT
lﬂﬂl’ﬁﬂﬂﬂl 'n'fumn AND BEVMPMEHT MANAGEMENT

i TEL. 887-3391
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CALTIMUARE LOUNTY DerARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

1se Number 0d| - 4934 -A Address _ /-2/ Eﬁ/%ﬁﬂéfjﬁﬂ A€

ntact Pearson: _dobw Soivea Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner Please Print Your Name

ing Date:  7-2% -03 H Posting Date 03 23 Closing Date:d~/F ~23

Yy contact -made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
ough the contact person (planner) using the case number.

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posiers on the approved list {(on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner 1s responsible for all printing/posting costs.  Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to file
a formal request for a public heanng. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearng, the process is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner  He may (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matler be set in for a public hearnng  You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied. orwill go to public hearng. The crder will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a puoiic hearing
(whether due to a neighoor's formal -egues: or oy order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commussioner), notificaticn wiii be forvardec to you The sign on the oroperty must pe
changed giving notice of :ne heanng date time and locauon. As when the sign was orginally

posted. ceriification of th's change and a photsgragn of :ne aitered sign.must oe forvarded to. .

this office

. —
— ] - J-—l".r - ol am

itioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Paster Onily

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

2 Number O!f[-* 034 | -- Adaress _, 7 R/ Epfirvad/ seon ZVE”
ioner's Mame Chorfes &, O ele Telepnone {%/ﬁﬁ’*a@é?**%’?/f‘
sting Date: f*’"ﬁg —L 2 Closing Date: f ~/f -2 3

rding for Sign: Tofermff 2 1 Mﬁdﬁgdﬂ? SHArvpSfime (a/eiﬁz‘/ﬁg/ ﬁ.l---fzc':'g
é.Zf?"/g < /e,ﬁé,’/"'!ﬂ' /é* /-; F/ff‘*’% ZhHE_ P2 wte s /z.ﬁmﬂr %‘fq/

St

'‘WCH - Aevised 3:28,C0

BALTINCAE CCUMT « SEPARTLIENMT QF 2SAMITS AMNO 2EVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacg@co.ba.md.us

August 18, 2003

Charles Cieka
721 Edmondson Avenue
Catonsville MD 21228

Dear Mr. Cieka:
RE: Case Number: 04-036-A, 721 Edmondson Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 7, 23, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

f you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, (200,05

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kim

Enclosures

C: People’'s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md,us

"y
7Y Prinled with Soybean Ink
fj on Recycled Paper
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700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

o KW~ MbT 2

Pt Baltimore County

. \
EIE W Fire Department 410-887-4500
Lhy s>

County Office Building, Room 111 August o6, 2002

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: August 4, 2003
Ttem No.: 034,(?%??045

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed Dby
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIFUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's QOffice
PHONE, 887-4881
MS—-1102F

cc: File

N Visit the County’s Website at www, baltimorecountyonline.info

% Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Papor



N BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M., Kotroco, Director DATE: September 25, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans

Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commiitee.Meeting
For August 11, 2003 /e‘b*/l
[tem Nos. 033, 034, 035(036,037,
039, 040, 041, 043, 045, and 046

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:rb

ce: File

ZAC-08-11-2003-ITEM NOS 033 ~ 046-NCI-09{52003



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 12, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I1I Al
Director, Office of Planning . 4 2003

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

)
Prepared by: M&»«l\-m -
Section Chief: % /ﬁ\*
o

AFK/LL:MAC




'Drtven to Bt cel

Robert L. Enrlich, 4., Governor ‘*;‘f"* CT ' Robert L. Flanagan, Seerelary

Michael S, Steele, L, Governar el f i N Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration ? 3
Wl DEIAATENT OF TaNEY

Date: $2. 97 7 3

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. &2 3¢ JJ S
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igrediein(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

YY)

% Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
*- Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Meryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201,7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street Adrress: 707 North Calvert Street Baitimore, Marviand 21202  Phore 410.545.0300 * wwwmarylandroads.com



PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING X

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 721 EDMONDSON AVE

SUBDIVISION NAME: HOMEWOOD

PLATBOOK# 8 FOLIO# 56 LOT# 18A & 19B SECTION #_ ---

CWNER CHARLES CIECKA

T

NORTH

DATE 7/14/2003

Edmondson Avenue (B0 AW, 35 Paving)

ALMA WATSON
LOT 20A & 208
TAX ACCT 122002280

12.0"

Edmeondson Driveway (16 Pavaing}

e 1N >

Fromt

Ewixting
Dwweting
¥rg
Edmondson

100"

PATRICK MCCANN
LCT 18A & 138
TAX ACCT D1Z3153050

Fromd
Existing

ROGER & MARY WILSON

W st Dwenng

G L?; o

LOT21A 5218

TAX ACCT 0111470020

PREPARED BY__CHARLES CIECKA

SCALE OF DRWAING 1" =230

VARIANCE

VICINITY MAF
SCALE: " = 1000

LOCATION INFORMATION

ELECTION DISTRICT 4
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 1
1" =200 SCALE MAP # SW2F
ZONING DR 55

LOT SIZE 0247 7500
ACREAGE SQUARE FEET

PUBLIC
SEWER X

PRIVATE

WATER X

SPECIAL HEARING

SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION

CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAIL AREA
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN
HISTORIC PROPERTY / BUILDING

PRIOR ZONING HEARING

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
REVIEWED BY ITEM #
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719 Edmondson Ave Front

719 Edmondson Ave Back



721 Edmondson Front
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721 Edmondson Front (2) Proposed garage would be visible behind main dwelling.
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721 Edmondson Back
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723 Edmondson Ave Back
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Propsed Garage Site (2) Wooden sh structure would be rmoved*
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